	04-07-2010
MAR 2 1 2010 B	
A DASH BIR	
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademar	
 Name of conveying party or parties: Alessandro DE MATTEIS 	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Name: <u>MTC-MACCHINE TRASFORMAZIONE CARTA</u> <u>S.R.L.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attac	ched: ☐ Yes ⊠ No Street Address: <u>Via di Leccio SNC</u>
 Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s): May 3, 2007 	City: <u>Pocari</u> State:
 Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmator Other Corrective Assignment for Ref 	ge of Name Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No y License
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	
 This document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s): SN 11/743,825 	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional number(s) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO-2
Name: Dennison, Schultz & MacDonald Attention: Ira J. Schultz Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 10	
Attention: Ira J. Schultz Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 10	
Attention: Ira J. Schultz Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 10	22314-2700 8. Payment Information
Attention: Ira J. Schultz Street Address: 1727 King Street, Suite 10 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip:	22314-2700 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> 0470179010 MUDRO: 0000042 11743883 01 FC18021 **PATENT** 40.

REEL: 024196 FRAME: 0382

48.00 00

USPTO ,

5/4/2007 7:13:38 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO DENN SON, SCHULTZ & MAC NALD COMPANY: 1727 KING STREE SUITE 105

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/03/2007 500269893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Alessandro DE MATTEIS 05/03/2007		05/03/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MTC- Maccine Trasformazione Carta S.r.I.			
Street Address:	Via di Leccio SNC			
City:	Porcari			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	55016			
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 743825		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)837-0 be sent via US M. 703-837-9 mail@den	743825 980 <i>Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 isonlaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(703)837-0 be sent via US M. 703-837-9 mail@deni Dennison, 1727 King	743825 980 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 isonlaw.com Schultz & MacDonald Street, Suite 105		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(703)837-0 be sent via US M. 703-837-9 mail@deni Dennison, 1727 King	743825 980 <i>Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 isonlaw.com Schultz & MacDonald		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (703)837-0 be sent via US Ma 703-837-9 mail@den : Dennison, 1727 King Alexandria	743825 980 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 isonlaw.com Schultz & MacDonald Street, Suite 105		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(703)837-0 be sent via US M. 703-837-9 mail@deni Dennison, 1727 King Alexandria	743825 980 <i>Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 isonlaw.com Schultz & MacDonald Street, Suite 105 VIRGINIA 22314		

050 8310708 >> DENNISON SCHULTZ

3. MAG. 2007 16:44

APM AG. BREV. & MARCHI

NR 105 P. 2/3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Alessandro DE MAINTEIS have invented a certain improvement in Babbing MACHINE FOR LOGS OF SHEET MATERIAL, an application for which was filed in the United States Eatent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2007, Serial No. 11/743,825. MACCHINE AND 03/3/10/0 Whereas, MTC- Marine Transformations Carta S.g. 1., Via di

Whereas, MCC- Marina Institutations Carta 2.2.1., Via di Leccio SNC, 55016 Porcari, Italy, a corporation of Italy, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention on improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer wate said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the Duited States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said investion as described in said above application, together with any Letters Fatena which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, relasues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to isone any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and teisave applications in connection theremith, wake all rightful paths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignme, its successors, assigns or nominces to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

I hereby authorize my attomore, identified in the daclaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the aboveidentified application when known.

	······································
	<u> </u>
Date	
<u>\</u>	
	·····
· · ·	
Date	
,	
	Date Date

PATENT REEL: 024196 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 03/31/2010